Norske Skog

Bruck Nornews

End use: Newspapers, free-sheets, directories, supplements, inserts/flyers

Norske Skog's Nornews brand is a high-quality newsprint product recognised for its excellent printability and runability

characteristics.

Basic properties
Basis Weight
Thickness
Density

Bulk

Roughness
Brightness D65
L-value D65
a-value D65
b-value D65

Opacity.

PRODUCT FAMILY:
Nornews, Nornews Flexo

PRINTING METHOD:
Cold set web offset

Last Updated:
April 2017

ISO

(IS0 536)
(ISO 534)
(ISO 534)
(ISO 534)
(IS0 8791-4)
(ISO 2470)
(IS0 5631-2)
(IS0 5631-2))
(IS0 5631-2)
(IS0 2471)

FINISH:
Matt

PRODUCER:
Bruck

(Hm)

(%)
(D65/10°)
(D65/10°)
(D65/10°)
(%)

425
55
770
1.30
120
59
835
-0.3
3.0
94

45
62
730
1.37
140
59
835
-0.3
3.0
95

Norske Skog Bruck is
certified according to:

PEFC (DE)
PEFC (ENG)
FSC

EU Ecolabel
1ISO 9001:2008

1ISO 14001:2004
ISO 18001: 2007
Paper Profile 2016

48.8
67
730
1.37
140
59
83.5
-0.3
3.0
96

52
72
720
1.38
140
59
83.5
-0.3
3.0
96


/Admin/Public/DWSDownload.aspx?File=%2fFiles%2fFiler%2fwww%2fSustainability%2fcertifications%2fEurope%2fBruck%2fBruck_PEFC_2018_de.pdf
/Admin/Public/DWSDownload.aspx?File=%2fFiles%2fFiler%2fwww%2fSustainability%2fcertifications%2fEurope%2fBruck%2fBruck_PEFC_2018_e.pdf
/Admin/Public/DWSDownload.aspx?File=%2fFiles%2fFiler%2fwww%2fSustainability%2fcertifications%2fEurope%2fBruck%2fBruck+FSC_COC_eng.pdf
/Admin/Public/DWSDownload.aspx?File=%2fFiles%2fFiler%2fwww%2fSustainability%2fcertifications%2fEurope%2fBruck%2fEUEcolabel_AT_37_001_NP.pdf
/Admin/Public/DWSDownload.aspx?File=%2fFiles%2fFiler%2fwww%2fSustainability%2fcertifications%2fEurope%2fBruck%2fBruck+ISO9001.pdf
/Admin/Public/DWSDownload.aspx?File=%2fFiles%2fFiler%2fwww%2fSustainability%2fcertifications%2fEurope%2fBruck%2fBruck+ISO14001.pdf
/Admin/Public/DWSDownload.aspx?File=%2fFiles%2fFiler%2fwww%2fSustainability%2fcertifications%2fEurope%2fBruck%2fBruck+ISO18001.pdf
/Admin/Public/DWSDownload.aspx?File=%2fFiles%2fFiler%2fwww%2fProducts%2fnewsprint%2fPaper+Profile+-+Nornews+Bruck+2016.pdf

	Bruck Nornews
	Norske Skog Bruck is certified according to:


