

Bruck Nornews

End use: Newspapers, free-sheets, directories, supplements, inserts/flyers

Norske Skog's Nornews brand is a high-quality newsprint product recognised for its excellent printability and runability characteristics.

Basic properties	ISO					
Basis Weight	(ISO 536)	(g/m²)	42.5	45	48.8	52
Thickness	(ISO 534)	(μm)	55	62	67	72
Density	(ISO 534)	(kg/m3)	770	730	730	720
Bulk	(ISO 534)	(cm3/g)	1.30	1.37	1.37	1.38
Roughness	(ISO 8791-4)	(μm)	120	140	140	140
Brightness D65	(ISO 2470)	(%)	59	59	59	59
L-value D65	(ISO 5631-2)	(D65/10°)	83.5	83.5	83.5	83.5
a-value D65	(ISO 5631-2)	(D65/10°)	-0.3	-0.3	-0.3	-0.3
b-value D65	(ISO 5631-2)	(D65/10°)	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0
Opacity.	(ISO 2471)	(%)	94	95	96	96

PRODUCT FAMILY: Nornews, Nornews Flexo

FINISH: Matt

PRINTING METHOD:
Cold set web offset

PRODUCER: Bruck

Last Updated: April 2017 PEFC (DE) PEFC (ENG) FSC EU Ecolabel ISO 9001:2008 ISO 14001:2004 ISO 18001: 2007 Paper Profile 2016

Phone: +47 22 51 20 20

Main fax: +47 22 51 20 21

Norske Skog Bruck is

certified according to: